Bullard Clean Air Boxes (CAB) Series
Panel Mount User Manual
Breathing Air Requirements
Respirable, at least Grade D breathable air must be supplied
at all times to the Clean Air Box (CAB) Series units, and is the
responsibility of the user or employer. Supplied High Pressure
Compressed Air must AT A MINIMUM meet the requirements

Air must be flowing through the Clean Air Box before the filter
change indicators will function.
Drain Lines
Make sure the auto drain tubes are placed in the holes at the
bottom of the box to allow liquids to drain outside of the box
Calibration
Monitor calibration should be performed monthly or whenever
the reading may be questionable. A calibration schedule should be
maintained for future reference. To obtain an accurate calibration,
we recommend the use of Bullard calibration kits.
Part Number:
CABCK	�       Calibration kit for CO monitor, 10 ppm CO, zero air,
      regulator and case - 34 liter size
CABCK17L	�       Calibration kit for CO monitor, 10ppm CO, zero air
      and regulator - 17 liter size
CABCK103L     Calibration kit for CO monitor, 10 ppm CO, zero air,
                           regulator and case - 103 liter size
CABRS2	       Replacement CO sensor
	� NOTE
To assure sensor accuracy, calibration of the monitor is

Re
pl
ac
em
en
t
Fi
lt
er
 In
fo
rm
at
io
n
CAB15PM (15 cfm)
Replacement Parts Breakdown
Description	 Part Number
CO Monitor....................................... COM5 or COM10
Filter Change Indicator.................................CAB15FCI

Dust Cap, Universal...................................CABQDCAP
A Filter Element - First Stage......................CAB30FEA
B Filter Element  - Second Stage................CAB30FEB
C Filter Element - Third Stage.....................CAB30FEC
CO Sensor......................................................... CABRS2
Filter Change
Indicator
First Stage Filter
Second Stage Filter
Third Stage Filter
Pressure Regulator
Pressure Gauge
CO Monitor
Outlet Coupler
Dust Cap
CAB30PM (30 cfm)
Description	 Part Number
CO Monitor....................................... COM5 or COM10
Filter Change Indicator.................................CAB30FCI
Pressure Regulator with Gauge.................. CABREG1

A Filter Element - First Stage......................CAB30FEA
B Filter Element - Second Stage.................CAB30FEB
C Filter Element - Third Stage.....................CAB30FEC
CO Sensor......................................................... CABRS2
Filter Change
Indicator
First Stage Filter
Second Stage Filter
Third Stage Filter
Pressure Regulator
Pressure Gauge
CO Monitor
Pressure Relief Valve
Outlet Coupler
Dust Cap
CAB50PM (50 cfm)
Description	 Part Number
CO Monitor....................................... COM5 or COM10
Filter Change Indicator.................................CAB50FCI
Pressure Gauge................................................. S19686

B Filter Element - Second Stage.................CAB50FEB
C Filter Element - Third Stage.....................CAB50FEC
CO Sensor......................................................... CABRS2
Filter Change
Indicator
Inlet Fitting
First Stage Filter
Second Stage Filter
Third Stage Filter
Pressure Relief Valve
Pressure Gauge
CO Monitor
Pressure Regulator
Outlet Coupler
Dust Cap
CAB100PM (100 cfm)
Description	 Part Number
CO Monitor....................................... COM5 or COM10
Filter Change Indicator...............................CAB100FCI
Pressure Gauge................................................. S19686